	! 2 - 04 - 2	2002		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		 520	R SHEET ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission			e attached origina	documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Arizona Mist, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Arizona Other 	11-12-32 Association Limited Partnership	Name: <u>Ar</u> ———— Internal <i>A</i>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		City: North Salt Lake State: UT ZIP: 84054 Individual		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date:				
 Application number(s) or trade A. Trademark Application 	No(s).	B. Tr 2,262,8 s attached? □Yes [ation No(s).
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Craig J. Madson, MADSON & METCALF 		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Internal Address: Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		☑ Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)		
		City: <u>Salt Lake City</u> S	tate: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84101</u>	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowl attached copy is a true of	ledge and belief, the f copy of the original do	oregoing inform	mation is true	and correct and any
<u>Craig J. Madson</u> Name of Person Signing	${g}$	Signature (MADL	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover street, attachments, and document:

12/04/2002 LHUELLER 00000087 226280T

FC:8521

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Arizona Mist, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation duly formed and organized pursuant to the laws of the State of Arizona, having its place of business at 4936 South Ash, Tempe, Arizona 85282, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark REDI-MIST (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Arizona Mist, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly formed and organized pursuant to the laws of the State of Utah, having its place of business at 845 N. Overland Rd, North Salt Lake, Utah, 84054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks and service marks, to issue any and all certificates of registration for each of the marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire legal interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0410

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors and assigns. This Assignment is effective as of cerosere 315 Arizona Mist, Inc. Secretary, Arizona Mist, Inc. STATE OF UTAH : SS. COUNTY OF SALT LAKE On _____, 2002, before me personally appeared Kent C. Ericksen, known to me to be the Secretary of Arizona Mist, Inc., an Arizona corporation, who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Residing at SLC

My Commission Expires: 6/30/04

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002627 FRAME: 0411